

Announcement of Chiang Mai University

Subject: Dress Code and Regulations for Buddhist Monks Attending the 59th Commencement Ceremony of Chiang Mai University

.....

In reference to Chiang Mai University Announcement dated September 4th, 2024, regarding the 59th Commencement Ceremony Schedule for Chiang Mai University graduates of the 2023 – 2024 Academic Year, at the Chiang Mai University Convention Center.

Chiang Mai University hereby defines dress code and regulations for Buddhist monks who wish to attend the 59th Commencement Ceremony as follows:

- 1. **Submit a written request at your Faculty/College/Institute** by Friday, November 15th, 2024.
- 2. Faculty/College/Institute forward the requests to the Registration Office by Thursday, November 21st, 2024 for the University's consideration.
- 3. The University's decision is final.
- 4. Robe color is the royal endorsement shade.
- 5. Buddhist monks who attend the ceremony must comply with the Chiang Mai University's guidelines regarding security.
- 6. Buddhist monks who have received permission from the University must follow the instructions of the Division of graduation ceremonial affairs.

Announced for public acknowledgement on September 9, 2024

(Prof. Pongruk Sribanditmongkol, M.D. Ph.D.)

President of Chiang Mai University